TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
KEMA

EPOXY SAND ESC

Dry quartz sand in diffrent colors

For preparation of epoxy layers with the epoxy systems

100% washed, do not contain organic impurities T -
Right grain sizes p——
Excellent mechanical properties ;%
§ KEMA
e

PRODUCT
DESCRIPTION

FIELD OF USE

PRODUCT
PROPERTIES

PRODUCT
DATA

BASIC
INFORMATION

TDS: EPOXY SAND ESC

Dry quartz sand for epoxy flooring of grain size 0,3-0,8 mm and natural colour. Fire-dried quartz sand are
characterised by their high SiO2 content and are free from organic impurities and other impurities, of high hardness,
chemical resistance and appropriate grain size.

Ideal for mixing into epoxy resin for epoxy thin levelling, for epoxy mortars and also for increasing the mechanical
strengths of every epoxy system. It is also suitable for broadcasting over fresh applied primer or thin layer epoxy
system for increasing the slip resistance.

® For preparation of epoxy layers with the epoxy systems
® 100% washed, do not contain organic impurities

® Right grain sizes

e Excellent mechanical properties

Appearance crystal quartz sand

Packing 25 kg paper bags /1000 kg (40x25 kg) on pallet

Storage and expiration date  Store in original packaging onto dry place.

page:1/3



TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

LIMITATIONS

TDS: EPOXY SAND ESC

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS

Sio,
Fe,05
Al,04
TiO,
Ca0
MgO
Na,0

K,0

SIEVE ANALYSIS

Sieve (mm)
>1
0,9
0,8
0,71
0,63
0,5
0,4
0,315
0,25
01
<01

Total residue (%)

0,04
0,05
1,42
12,99
14,87
42,07
22,8
5,07
0,48
0,15
0,05

mass-%
97

0,04 %
2%

02 %
0,02 %
0,01 %
0,05 %

0,7 %

KEMA

Data source: All technical data in this technical sheet was obtained by laboratory research. Actual data may differ

due to different working conditions.

Local restrictions: Due to specific local regulations the installed product can differ from country to country. For

exact instructions for use a country specific technical sheet should be obtained.

page:2/3



TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
KEMA

LEGAL BASE

Label: TL_Pox_ESC
Revision: August 2019
ID: 608

TDS: EPOXY SAND ESC

Information and recommendations related to use of KEMA products are presented in good faith and believed to be
correct. The later is based on our knowledge and experience with the products. Information is supplied upon the
condition that products are stored and used according to the recommendations and the persons receiving the same
will make their own determination as to its suitability for their purposes prior to use. No representations or
warranties, either expressed or implied, of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or of any other nature
are made hereunder with respect to Information or the product to which information refers. In no event will KEMA
be responsible for damages of any nature whatsoever resulting from the use of or reliance upon Information or the
product to which Information refers. Nothing contained herein is to be construed as a recommendation to the use
any product, process, equipment or formulation in conflict with any patent, and KEMA makes no representation or
warranty, expressed or implied that the use thereof will not infringe any patent. All orders fall under current sales
and supply conditions. The user should always check the latest technical sheet available upon demand.

Murexin Ltd, Suite 4 Banters House, Banters Lane, Great Leigh'’s, Essex, CM3 1QX, UK
E www.murexin-uk.com

page:3/3



