

# **EPOXY SAND ESC**

## Dry quartz sand in diffrent colors

- For preparation of epoxy layers with the epoxy systems
- ▶ 100% washed, do not contain organic impurities
- ▶ Right grain sizes
- Excellent mechanical properties



# **DESCRIPTION**

PRODUCT Dry quartz sand for epoxy flooring of grain size 0,3-0,8 mm and natural colour. Fire-dried quartz sand are characterised by their high SiO2 content and are free from organic impurities and other impurities, of high hardness, chemical resistance and appropriate grain size.

FIELD OF USE Ideal for mixing into epoxy resin for epoxy thin levelling, for epoxy mortars and also for increasing the mechanical strengths of every epoxy system. It is also suitable for broadcasting over fresh applied primer or thin layer epoxy system for increasing the slip resistance.

- PRODUCT For preparation of epoxy layers with the epoxy systems
- PROPERTIES 100% washed, do not contain organic impurities
  - Right grain sizes
  - Excellent mechanical properties

PRODUCT DATA		
BASIC INFORMATION	Appearance	crystal quartz sand
	Packing	25 kg paper bags / 1000 kg (40x25 kg) on pallet
	Storage and expiration date	Store in original packaging onto dry place.



#### **CHEMICAL ANALYSIS**

	mass-%
SiO <sub>2</sub>	97
$SiO_2$ $Fe_2O_3$ $Al_2O_3$	0,04 %
Al <sub>2</sub> O <sub>3</sub>	2 %
TiO <sub>2</sub>	0,2 %
CaO	0,02 %
MgO	0,01 %
MgO Na <sub>2</sub> O	0,05 %
K <sub>2</sub> O	0,7 %

#### SIEVE ANALYSIS

Sieve (mm)	Total residue (%)
>1	0,04
0,9	0,05
0,8	1,42
0,71	12,99
0,63	14,87
0,5	42,07
0,4	22,8
0,315	5,07
0,25	0,48
0,1	0,15
< 0,1	0,05

## **LIMITATIONS**

**Data source:** All technical data in this technical sheet was obtained by laboratory research. Actual data may differ due to different working conditions.

**Local restrictions:** Due to specific local regulations the installed product can differ from country to country. For exact instructions for use a country specific technical sheet should be obtained.



### **LEGAL BASE**

Information and recommendations related to use of KEMA products are presented in good faith and believed to be correct. The later is based on our knowledge and experience with the products. Information is supplied upon the condition that products are stored and used according to the recommendations and the persons receiving the same will make their own determination as to its suitability for their purposes prior to use. No representations or warranties, either expressed or implied, of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or of any other nature are made hereunder with respect to Information or the product to which information refers. In no event will KEMA be responsible for damages of any nature whatsoever resulting from the use of or reliance upon Information or the product to which Information refers. Nothing contained herein is to be construed as a recommendation to the use any product, process, equipment or formulation in conflict with any patent, and KEMA makes no representation or warranty, expressed or implied that the use thereof will not infringe any patent. All orders fall under current sales and supply conditions. The user should always check the latest technical sheet available upon demand.

Label: TL\_Pox\_ESC Revision: August 2019 ID: 608